Office of Communications

(585) 262-8162 Communications@rcsdk12.org





For Immediate Release: October 1, 2024 Media Contact: Brendan O'Riordan, Brendan.Oriordan@rcsdk12.org, 585-353-6390

Ribbon Cutting at Loretta Johnson Middle School

Who:

The family of Loretta Johnson Students, families, and staff from Loretta Johnson Middle School

What:

Ribbon Cutting at Loretta Johnson Middle School

When:

Thursday, October 3, 2024, 5 p.m.

Where:

Loretta Johnson Middle School 200 Genesee Street Rochester, NY 14611

Details:

In February 2024, the Board of Education voted to name a new middle school in honor of Loretta Johnson.

A longtime Rochester school administrator, Loretta Johnson became the first woman to lead the District as Interim Superintendent from 1994 to 1995. Ms. Johnson came to Rochester in 1969 and taught elementary school.

The celebration, which is tied to an open house, will feature Camaron Johnson and her family. Camaron is Ms. Johnson's daughter and the RCSD's Executive Director of Health, Physical Education, and Athletics. At the open house, parents can meet their children's teachers, learn about the curriculum, and participate in a social hour with fellow parents.